
Campus Safety Committee Members 
Name Email Department 

Eric Buyers ecbyers@hagerstowncc.edu 
Public Safety 
Director of Public Safety/Administrative Co-Chair 

Margaret Yaukey mayaukey@hagerstowncc.edu 
English & Humanities Division 
Assistant Professor, Art/Faculty Co-Chair 

Lori Manilla lamanilla@hagerstowncc.edu 
Nursing Division 
Associate Professor, Nursing 

James Niessner jgniessner@hagerstowncc.edu 
Developmental Education and Adult Literacy Services 
Assistant Professor, Developmental Composition 

Jamie Bachtell jlbachtell@hagerstowncc.edu 
Disability Support Services & Cohort Programs 
Director of Student Cohorts,  Compliance & Intervention 
Finance 

Ryan Hazan rrhazen@hagerstowncc.edu Staff Accountant 

Brian Hook cbhook@hagerstowncc.edu 
Public Safety 
Police Officer 

Cheri McDannell camcdannell@hagerstowncc.edu 
Digital Printing, Design & Business Services 
Desktop Publishing/Software User Specialist 
Public Information & Government Relations 

Tyler Howsare tjhowsare@hagerstowncc.edu Webmaster 
Human Resources 

Jennifer Childs jachilds@hagerstowncc.edu Executive Director of Human Resources & Campus Safety 
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